Resources Office. Such exceptions are limited to mandatory training or County business necessity required 
of the position, or a fluctuating work schedule to meet a County business necessity. In any event, Part-Time 

16 

employees shall not work more than one- hundred-twenty-five (125) hours in a month. Part-time employees 
retain that status until expressly notified of a change. While part-time employees do receive all legally 
mandated benefits such as Workers' Compensation and Social Security benefits subject to terms, 
conditions, and limitations of each benefit program.